### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED Form ACO-1
September 1999
KANSAS CORPORATIOIFQ M ST BOTY ped

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

7-24-01 FUL 24 2861

Operator: License # _5003	API No. 15 - 119-21052-00-00
Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation	\(\Delta\) dounty: CONMERCEATION DIVISION
Address: 453 S. Webb Rd, Ste. #310, P.O. Box 780208	E/2 SE NW Sec_ 15 Twp_ 34 S. R_ 30 East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67278-0208	3300 feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: None	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Hampel	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_)636-2737	(circle one) NE SE NW Sw
Contractor: Name: Abercromble RTD, Inc.	Lease Name: ADAMS 'M' Well #: 1-15
License: 30684	Field Name: Wildat
Wellsite Geologist: Dave Clothier	Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2676' Kelly Bushing: 2681'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 6324 Plug Back Total Depth: None
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1515 Feet
☐ Gas ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DHA 7/26/01 AB (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 10,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,800 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
6/8/01         6/22/01         6/24/01           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East _ West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No :
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worker Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Lorly 1). Baker	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum Geologist Date: 7/23/01	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd_day ofJuly	/ If Denied, Yes Date-
outpoolined and short to perfore the thisady or	Wireline Log Received
20 01 DIANNE HOM	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Warne Hourard in DIANNE HOW NOTARY PUB	LIC UIC Distribution
STATE OF KAN	

X

Operator Name:	McCoy Petrole	um Corporation	Lease Name:_	ADAM	IS 'M'	_ Well #:	1-15
Sec15 Twp	34_S.R30	☐ East 🔀 West	County:		Mead	le	
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate:	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, nal geological well site r	whether shut-in pro along with final cha	essure reached s	tatic level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach additional S	•	∑ Yes	⊠r	og Formatio	п (Тор), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	X Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit- Copy)		Yes No	$\frac{1}{2}$		attached log top		
List All E. Logs Run:	ELI Wireline: D	ual Induction, Density-Ne	eutron, U	RIGIN	AL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Microlog	<u> </u>			<del></del> -		
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD No		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface casing	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#	1515'	Allied	575	65/35 Poz, 6% gel, 3% CC, 1/4#Floseal
						150	Class A, 3%CC
						Additional 100	Class A, 3%CC
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		DN RECORD - Bridge Plug potage of Each Interval Per		l (Am	ture, Shot Cement	iterial Used) 🖫	Depth
None: D&A				K	ANSAS CORPO	ROD ROLLA	ACIZZIA
Tone. Bost					FJUE	24 2001	
					CONSERVAT	TON DIVIS	SION
-					• • • •		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Met	hod Flowing	g Dumpin	g 🔲 Gas Lif	t 🗌 Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	ar Bb	ls. G	eas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas		METHOD OF C	OMPLETION	· · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _		Produ	ction Interval
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Speci	L., L.	Oually Comp. [	Commingled	N	one, D&A

15-119-21052

DST #1 3148-3170' (Council Grove A) Open 30", S.I. 60", Open 15", S.I. 30"

Sporadic 8 1/2" to 6" blow on 1st open period.

No blow. Flushed tool. No blow on 2nd open period. .

Recovered 175' of mud. FP 121-124# 126-128# ISIP 943# FSIP 822#

#### ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

#### Structure compared to

McCoy Petroleum #1-15 Adams "M" E/2 of SE NW Sec. 15-34S-30W KB: 2681 Eagle Creek Corp #1-14 Sneed OWWO 100': N'N/2 SW NW Sec. 14-34S-30W 'KB: 2688'

Council Grove "A"	3171 (- 490)	Flat
Council Grove "B"	3197 (- 516)	Flat
Heebner	4448 (-1767)	+19
Lansing	4604 (-1923)	+ 9
Swope	5100 (-2419)	+25
Marmaton	5286 (-2605)	+27
Cherokee	5498 (-2817)	+19
Morrow Shale	5832 (-3151)	+19
Chester	5946 (-3265)	+ 5
St. Genevieve	6264 (-3583)	+ 9
LTD	6324 (-3643)	

ORICIAL

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMPLESSION.

FJUL 2 4 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860 7408

REMIT TO P.O. I RUSS		NSAS 6766	55	ORIG	INA	SERV	CEPOINT:	<u>sodge</u>
DATE 6-9-01	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 30W	CALLED OUT		OCATION DO FIVA	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE ACHILIS	WELL#	4 1-15	LOCATION PIAR	July South			COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW C	ircle one)				5/5			<del></del> -
CONTRACTOR 1	Abres as	ת הא ליים.	#8	OWNER	_ 1	+ A	roleum	•
TYPE OF JOB			1 0	OWNER	11 (0	GIE	<u> </u>	
	24	T.D.	1518	CEMENT				
CASING SIZE		DEF	TH ISIS					+ 3% CHCL
TUBING SIZE		DEF		1-11-1	15-5ен	/- IAYIE	<u>u 150sko</u>	A+3%CAL
DRILL PIPE TOOL		DEF DEF	•					
PRES. MAX			IIMUM	COMMON	3504	А	@	
MEAS. LINE			DEJOINT 43	_ POZMIX			_	-
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.	43.		_ GEL			@	
PERFS.				_ CHĻORIDI	·		_@	- <del> </del>
DISPLACEMENT	· <u> </u>	3.62			•		_@	
	EQU	JIPMENT				· •	_@	
				_			-@ @	
PUMP TRUCK			ery Storm	_	•		- <sup>©</sup>	
#356-302_	HELPER	<u>อลิบลอ</u>	w.	- HANDLING	5		@	
BULK TRUCK #353 - 250	DRIVER	Steur	· \	MILEAGE	70			
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	- WIEV	<u> </u>	_				
#	DRIVER	TROI	4	<u> </u>			TOTA	
			7	- '		,		
	RE	MARKS:				SERVI	CE	
Broke Cyre	^	- ·	eu Mus					•
Switchmit Com			5-575 sks	DEPTH OF	JOB			15/5
Approx 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1ED 151	Osks A	+ 3% CACL 2	_ PUMP TRU		RGE		
RELEASED ALO	CAMA?	141G294	ED WITH 94	EXTRA FC			@	
HAS FREShu			enfate l'enew			20		210,00
			" USED ILLOSKS F to Sanface.	A PLUG /-	8 28 1K	<u>, p</u>	_ @ @	<del> </del>
Flunt Sid	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	)	4 to Salyaces.					
المراجع المراج	1/Day ()	<del>_</del>			· <u>-</u>	<del></del>	_	
							TOTÁ	· , T
CHARGE TO:	1/0 (1 00	+A.	Euleum	-			IOIA	L
		2,00	201-011					
STREET			<u></u>		FL	OAT EQU	IPMENT	
CITY	<b>S</b> 7	ГАТЕ <u></u>	ZIP	_				
	•		The second secon	1-838 H	FU In	sert.	_@	<u> </u>
•		٠	* **	3 320 /	as kets	<u> </u>		<del></del>
		F		0-0-01	1 1 201		@	
m 4111 1 C	.: G	т.		* 1				
To Allied Cemer	-		nenting equipment					
•	•		ssist owner or	- Tag			TOTA	L
			he above work was	, , ;				
			of owner agent or	iTAX		•		•
			d the "TERMS AN	D				
CONDITIONS"	listed on	the reverse	e side.	TOTAL CH	IARGE _			
				DISCOUN	Т ——		IF PA	AID IN 30 DAYS
			*		•	•	•	
SIGNATURE	41.0	Charles	RECEIVE WAS CORPORATION CO	$\mathfrak{d}$ $\mathcal{U}$ .	C = C	RAIG		
		K/A	ISAS CORPORATION CO	Walls wa	<u>~.</u>		ED NAME	
				, i		•		
			JUL 2 4 200	Π,				

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 8069

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

.EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:	
Medicine Lodg.	ρ
11/00/01/12-1-1-0-01	<u> </u>

DATE 6-23-01	15 345	RANGE C.	2:00 Am	8:00 A	MA 24:01 M	
LEASE Adams	WELL# A-1-1S	LOCATION Plains.	Ks, east a	dge 500	th Meade	STATE KS,
OLD OR NEW (Ci		T	+, 55, ke	/ =/		
CONTRACTOR .	Abercrombie	#8 ///	OWNER	1. Co. Po.	Froleum	
			OWNER TH	009 10	Profession	_
HOLE SIZE 7	otary plug	6320	CEMENT	J	00101	a LA E
	78 DEPT		AMOUNT ORD	AEDEL	ORIGI	NAL
TUBING SIZE	DEP DEP		125 5x			1011-
		TH 1530	100 JX	<u> </u>	)	
TOOL	DEPT		COMMON	75	@ <i>1.85</i>	588.75
PRES. MAX 2c		IMUM —	COMMON		·     -	
MEAS. LINE		E JOINT	POZMIX	<u>50</u> _	@ <u>_<i>3</i>.5s_</u>	177.50
CEMENT LEFT IN	V CSG.		GEL		@ <i>_!0-0</i> 0_	_70.00_
PERFS.			CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT					@	
	<b>EQUIPMENT</b>				@	
	-				@	-
DUMBTRICK	CEMENTED	103011	**************************************		@	
	CEMENTER Lac				@	
	HELPER Mike	Bucker	HANDLING_	32	@ 1.10	145.20
BULK TRUCK			MILEAGE /	32 X 11	0 .04	369.60
	DRIVER David	W. Felio.				
BULK TRUCK					TOTAT	<u> </u>
#	DRIVER					
		'				1350.65
	REMARKS:			SED	VICE	
	KEMAKKS:			SER	VICE	
<del></del>				<u> </u>	•	
Yump 5	Osx - 1531		DEPTH OF JOI		)	
1 4	0 sx - 660	<u> </u>	PUMP TRUCK			520.00
JF.	) sx - 40'		EVED LECOT	CE	_	
			EXTRA FOOTA	AGE	@	
	) sx - Mous	e Hole,	MILEAGE	70	@ <i></i> _	210.00
		e Hole,		70	@ <i>3.0</i> 0	
	) sx - Mous	e Hole,	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <i>3.0</i> 0	
	) sx - Mous	e Hole,	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <i>3.0</i> 0	
	) sx - Mous	e Hole,	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <b>3.0</b> 0 @	
	) sx - Mous	e Hole,	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <b>3.0</b> 0 @ @ @ @	
/3	S sx - MOUS	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <b>3.0</b> 0 @ @ @ @	
/3	S sx - MOUS	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <b>3.0</b> 0 @ @ @ @	
/3	S sx - MOUS	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE PLUG	70	@ <b>3.0</b> 0 @@ @@ TOTAI	
CHARGE TO: Z	No Loy Retro	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @@ TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z	S sx - MOUS	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @@ TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z	No Loy Retro	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @ @ @ TOTAL QUIPMENT	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z	No Loy Retro	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @@ TOTAL QUIPMENT @@	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z	No Loy Retro	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @@ TOTAL QUIPMENT @@	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z	No Loy Retro	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET	S sx - Mous S sx - RA+  Mc Coy Retro STATE	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cemen	S sx - MOUS S sx - RA+  Mc Loy Refra  STATE	e Hole, Hole	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r	Sex - Mous  Sex - RAT  Mc Loy Refre  STATE  ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cem	e Hole, Hole ZIP	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY  To Allied Cemen You are hereby r and furnish cemen	SSX - MOUS  SSX - RAT   Mc (09 Refree  STATE   ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cementer and helper to as	e Hole Hole ZIP enting equipment sist owner or	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY  To Allied Cemen You are hereby r and furnish cemen	Sex - Mous  Sex - RAT  Mc Loy Refre  STATE  ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cem	e Hole Hole ZIP enting equipment sist owner or	MILEAGE	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do	SSX - MOUS  SSX - RAT   Mc (09 Refree  STATE   ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cementer and helper to as	e Hole Hole ZIP enting equipment sist owner or the above work was	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti	STATE  STATE  equested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The state of the sta	e Hole Hole ZIP  enting equipment sist owner or the above work was of owner agent or	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemen You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfactic contractor. I have	STATE  STATE  STATE  ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The fion and supervision of the read & understand	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment exist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ 3.00 @	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemen You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfactic contractor. I have	STATE  STATE  equested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The state of the sta	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment exist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemen You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfactic contractor. I have	STATE  STATE  STATE  ating Co., Inc.  requested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The fion and supervision of the read & understand	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment exist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I hav CONDITIONS"	STATE  STATE  STATE  equested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The control of the read & understand listed on the reverse	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment sist owner or the above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND side.	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I hav CONDITIONS"	STATE  STATE  STATE  equested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The control of the read & understand listed on the reverse	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment sist owner or the above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND side.	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I hav CONDITIONS"	STATE  STATE  STATE  equested to rent cementer and helper to as work as is listed. The control of the read & understand listed on the reverse	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment sist owner or the above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND side.	MILEAGEPLUG	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL  QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL  TOTAL	730.00
CHARGE TO: Z  STREET  CITY  To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I hav CONDITIONS"	STATE  STATE  STATE  At ion and supervision of the read & understand listed on the reverse  W. C.	e Hole Hole ZIP  zip  enting equipment sist owner or the above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND side.	TAXTOTAL CHAR DISCOUNT	FLOAT E	@ TOTAL QUIPMENT  @ @ @  TOTAL	730.00

JUL 2 4 2001